
FY25

Residential TOTALS Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv
< 1200 41,378.00          2,267.69         412.31         23,972.73          9,424.17         5,301.10         

1200-1299 17,709.00          929.72            170.01         9,881.62            4,310.37         2,417.28         
1300-1399 26,095.00          1,401.30         258.34         14,876.76          6,124.50         3,434.10         
1400-1499 12,887.00          708.79            131.45         7,482.19            2,925.35         1,639.23         
1500-1599 37,139.00          1,990.65         352.82         21,098.67          8,757.38         4,939.49         
1600-1699 51,775.00          2,816.56         507.40         29,858.64          11,887.54       6,704.86         
1700-1799 42,876.00          2,366.76         433.05         25,048.16          9,608.51         5,419.53         
1800-1899 10,810.00          606.44            107.02         6,390.87            2,369.55         1,336.12         
1900-1999 34,592.00          1,954.45         352.84         20,668.72          7,430.36         4,185.63         
2000-2099 18,680.00          1,038.61         190.54         11,004.39          4,124.54         2,321.92         
2100-2199 37,360.00          2,095.90         377.34         22,210.52          8,110.86         4,565.39         
2200-2299 16,777.00          947.90            174.48         10,059.49          3,580.21         2,014.92         
2300-2399 4,814.00            274.88            49.10           2,909.10            1,011.42         569.50            
2400-2499 3,268.00            188.56            34.31           1,987.92            676.48            380.72            
2500-2599 10,204.00          577.55            104.08         6,133.62            2,170.39         1,218.36         
2600-2699 66,774.00          3,819.47         701.13         40,371.56          14,015.86       7,865.98         
2700-2799 5,161.00            296.24            53.16           3,140.47            1,070.39         600.74            
2800-2899 10,499.00          607.89            111.29         6,421.19            2,151.25         1,207.39         
2900-2999 21,407.00          1,245.89         224.77         13,161.02          4,339.20         2,436.12         
3000-3099 16,269.00          950.11            169.20         10,057.50          3,261.93         1,830.26         
3100-3199 8,550.00            501.03            91.49           5,308.70            1,696.32         952.47            

>3200 49,246.00          2,885.82         526.93         30,576.84          9,770.41         5,486.00         
All other Housing 879,470.96        48,107.06       9,058.55      510,796.73        199,288.12     112,220.49     

Total 1,423,740.96   78,579.26     14,591.59   833,417.42      318,105.11   179,047.59   

FY25

Commercial (Non-Residential) TOTALS Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv
Com/Shop Ctr 50,000 sf or less 111,824.96        4,126.34         961.69         98,730.26          8,006.67         
Com/Shop Ctr 100,001-200,000 sf -                     -                  -               -                     Parks Impact -                  
Office/Inst 25,000 sf or less 74,680.94          6,937.86         1,172.49      53,105.62          Fees are not 13,464.97       
Office/Inst 25,001-50,000 sf -                     -                  -               -                     collected on -                  
Office/Inst 50,001 sf - 100,000 sf -                     -                  -               -                     Commercial -                  
Office/Inst over 100,000 sf -                     -                  -               -                     Permits -                  
Light Industrial 11,248.83          1,386.98         102.36         7,063.14            2,696.34         
Warehousing 25,461.60          939.53            218.97         22,480.05          1,823.05         
Lodging 251,228.00        9,270.31         2,160.56      221,809.21        17,987.92       
Elementary School -                     -                  -               -                     -                  
Daycare -                     -                  -               -                     -                  
Nursing Home -                     -                  -               -                     -                  
Manufacturing 29,664.00          1,094.60         255.11         26,190.35          2,123.94         

Total 504,108.33      23,755.62     4,871.19     429,378.62      -                46,102.90     

07/01/24-06/30/25 TOTALS Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv
Residential 1,423,740.96     78,579.26       14,591.59    833,417.42        318,105.11     179,047.59     
Commercial 504,108.33        23,755.62       4,871.19      429,378.62        46,102.90       

Subtotal 1,927,849.29     102,334.88     19,462.78    1,262,796.04     318,105.11     225,150.48     
Interest earned and allocated FY25 -                     -                  -               -                     -                  -                  

Total 1,927,849.29   102,334.88   19,462.78   1,262,796.04   318,105.11   225,150.48   

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL IMPACT FEES
JULY 24 thru JUNE 25

RESIDENTIAL & COMMERCIAL IMPACT FEES
JULY 24 thru JUNE 25



RESIDENTIAL 
IMPACT FEES

FY25



Residential <1200  
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.48% 1.00% 57.94% 22.78% 12.81%
2023-MSS-RES-00831 7/15/2024 1,546.00       1261-B IDAHO ST MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2023-MSS-RES-00832 7/15/2024 1,546.00       1261-A IDAHO ST MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2024-MSS-RES-00675 8/2/2024 79.00            514 N 03RD ST W RUDD DESIGN BUILD 79.00            4.33          0.79          45.77            17.99          10.12          
2024-MSS-RES-00431 8/18/2024 336.00          417 BEVERLY AVE MCMAHON CONSTRUCTION 336.00          18.41        3.35          194.66          76.53          43.05          
2024-MSS-SWR-00667 9/10/2024 326.00          6000 N MEADOWWOOD LN POOLEY EXCAVATING INC 326.00          17.87        3.25          188.87          74.25          41.77          
2023-MSS-RES-00302 9/10/2024 1,388.00       1240 DICKENS ST CONGDON MADE LLC 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2024-MSS-RES-00497 11/25/2024 1,388.00       2107 STRAND AVE OWNER 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2024-MSS-RES-01283 11/25/2024 193.00          3000 DUNCAN DR OWNER 193.00          10.58        1.92          111.82          43.96          24.73          
2024-MSS-RES-00823 12/3/2024 1,546.00       910 WAVERLY ST JASON LONSKI CONSTRUCTION HISTORIC PRESERVATION 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2024-MSS-RES-00418 3/4/2025 1,388.00       110 E CRESTLINE DRAPT A OWNER 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00090 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1006 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00091 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1010 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00092 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1018 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00093 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1020 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00094 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1024 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00083 4/2/2025 1,388.00       1026 CHARLO ST HONE ARCHITECTS AND BUILDERS 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00033 4/7/2025 1,717.00       7107 SHAVER DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-RES-00185 4/29/2025 618.00          701 BEVERLY AVE FALKSWAY CONSTRUCTION 618.00          33.87        6.16          358.04          140.75        79.17          
2025-MSS-RES-00113 5/2/2025 1,717.00       4914 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-RES-00147 5/6/2025 1,388.00       1220-E KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00149 5/6/2025 1,388.00       1220-F KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,388.00       76.07        13.83        804.15          316.13        177.82        
2025-MSS-RES-00150 5/6/2025 1,546.00       1220-D KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2025-MSS-RES-00151 5/6/2025 1,546.00       1220-C KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2025-MSS-RES-00152 5/6/2025 1,546.00       1220-B KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2025-MSS-RES-00153 5/6/2025 1,546.00       1220-A KENNETT AVE PRENAILED LLC 1,546.00       84.73        15.40        895.69          352.11        198.06        
2025-MSS-RES-00111 5/13/2025 1,717.00       4946 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-RES-00112 5/13/2025 1,717.00       4938 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-RES-00117 5/13/2025 1,717.00       4906 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-SWR-00131 5/16/2025 1,717.00       10333 DUFFERIN DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-SWR-00129 5/16/2025 1,717.00       10369 DUFFERIN DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        
2025-MSS-SWR-00133 5/16/2025 1,717.00       10378 CONTERRA DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,717.00       94.10        17.11        994.76          391.06        219.97        

-            -            -               -              -              

41,378.00     2,267.69   412.31      23,972.73     9,424.17     5,301.10     



Residential 1200-1299
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.25% 0.96% 55.80% 24.34% 13.65%
2024-MSS-RES-00111 7/8/2024 3,105.00  1931-A/B CHARLOTT AVE MACA CONSTRUCTION 3,105.00      163.01   29.81     1,732.59    755.76       423.83        
2024-MSS-RES-00525 11/12/2024 1,717.00  4328 BANTRY CT HOYT HOMES INC 1,717.00      90.14     16.48     958.09       417.92       234.37        
2024-MSS-RES-00752 11/22/2024 1,841.00  4985 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2024-MSS-RES-00858 11/22/2024 1,841.00  4953 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2024-MSS-RES-00828 12/10/2024 1,841.00  4969 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2025-MSS-RES-00116 5/2/2025 1,841.00  4922 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2025-MSS-SWR-00149 5/16/2025 1,841.00  10330 CONTERRA DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2025-MSS-SWR-00151 5/16/2025 1,841.00  8856 SANTA ANITA RD GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        
2025-MSS-SWR-00152 6/2/2025 1,841.00  8866 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      96.65     17.67     1,027.28    448.10       251.30        

-         -         -            -            -             

17,709.00    929.72   170.01   9,881.62    4,310.37    2,417.28     



Residential 1300-1399 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.37% 0.99% 57.01% 23.47% 13.16%
2024-MSS-RES-00238 7/18/2024 1,841.00 1445 HARRISON ST OWNER 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00157 7/24/2024 1,841.00 2542 CHUCK WAGON DR HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00445 9/20/2024 1,841.00 5735 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00467 10/18/2024 1,841.00 5743 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00428 12/6/2024 1,841.00 5715 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00777 12/10/2024 1,841.00 4977 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00572 12/12/2024 2,162.00 4380-A BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00   116.10    21.40     1,232.56   507.42    284.52           
2024-MSS-RES-00857 2/3/2025 1,841.00 4961 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00854 3/7/2025 1,841.00 4970 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-01213 3/27/2025 1,841.00 7123 SHAVER DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2024-MSS-RES-00608 3/28/2025 1,841.00 5281 REMINGTON DR FULL CURL ENTERPRISES LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2025-MSS-RES-00001 3/28/2025 1,841.00 7083 SHAVER DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2025-MSS-RES-00115 5/2/2025 1,841.00 4930 ENGLAND BLVD NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           
2025-MSS-RES-00201 6/13/2025 1,841.00 7115 SHAVER DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 1,841.00   98.86      18.23     1,049.55   432.08    242.28           

-          -         -            -          -                

26,095.00 1,401.30 258.34   14,876.76 6,124.50 3,434.10        



Residential 1400-1499 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.50% 1.02% 58.06% 22.70% 12.72%
2024-MSS-RES-00145 7/12/2024 1,841.00    5562 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2023-MSS-RES-00823 7/15/2024 1,841.00    1259-B IDAHO ST MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2023-MSS-RES-00824 7/15/2024 1,841.00    1259-A IDAHO ST MOSTAD CONSTRUCTION INC 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2024-MSS-RES-00606 1/30/2025 1,841.00    5775 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2025-MSS-SWR-00012 2/28/2025 1,841.00    8818 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2025-MSS-SWR-00177 6/11/2025 1,841.00    10319 DUFFERIN DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         
2025-MSS-SWR-00150 6/11/2025 1,841.00    10360 CONTERRA DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 1,841.00      101.26      18.78      1,068.88     417.91       234.18         

-            -          -              -             -               

12,887.00    708.79      131.45    7,482.19     2,925.35    1,639.23      



Residential 1500-1599 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.36% 0.95% 56.81% 23.58% 13.30%
2024-MSS-RES-00468 7/24/2024 2,071.00  5795 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00248 10/4/2024 1,841.00  2305-B MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 1,841.00    98.68       17.49     1,045.87    434.11     244.85           
2024-MSS-RES-00313 10/4/2024 2,071.00  2305-A MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00703 10/28/2024 2,071.00  2301-B MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00704 10/28/2024 2,071.00  2301-A MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2023-MSS-RES-00480 11/12/2024 91.00       1511 VAN BUREN ST SEAMANS HOME IMPROVEMENT 91.00         4.88         0.86       51.70         21.46       12.10             
2024-MSS-RES-01301 12/9/2024 2,071.00  2309-B MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-01306 12/9/2024 2,071.00  2309-A MARY JANE BLVD HOYT HOMES INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00102 12/16/2024 2,071.00  1633-E SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00103 12/16/2024 2,071.00  1633-D SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2024-MSS-RES-00097 1/3/2025 2,071.00  2775-B RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2023-MSS-RES-00497 2/26/2025 2,071.00  2750-C RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2023-MSS-RES-00502 2/26/2025 2,071.00  2750-A RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-SWR-00035 2/28/2025 2,071.00  8791 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-SWR-00128 4/10/2025 2,071.00  8845 CHURCHILL DOWNS RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-SWR-00083 4/11/2025 2,071.00  8874 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-SWR-00113 4/11/2025 2,071.00  8871 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-SWR-00178 6/11/2025 2,071.00  10314 CONTERRA DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           
2025-MSS-RES-00079 6/24/2025 2,071.00  65 KEYSTONE CT GOODEN CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00    111.01     19.67     1,176.54    488.34     275.44           

-          -         -            -          -                 

37,139.00  1,990.65  352.82   21,098.67  8,757.38  4,939.49        



Residential 1600-1699 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.44% 0.98% 57.67% 22.96% 12.95%
2024-MSS-RES-00396 7/17/2024 2,071.00   4368 BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00277 8/6/2024 2,071.00   2723-A RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00278 8/6/2024 2,071.00   2723-B RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00427 8/30/2024 2,071.00   5819 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00376 9/12/2024 2,071.00   920-C COOLEY ST MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00377 9/12/2024 2,071.00   920-B COOLEY ST MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00378 9/12/2024 2,071.00   920-A COOLEY ST MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00297 9/20/2024 2,071.00   5665 CATTLE DR EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00347 9/20/2024 2,071.00   604 S DAVIS ST TYLER PFIFFNER 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00677 9/24/2024 2,071.00   7068 GUINEVERE DR ACR CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00603 9/27/2024 2,071.00   5707 HORN RD STRATFORD INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00604 9/27/2024 2,071.00   5763 HORN RD STRATFORD INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00470 10/1/2024 2,071.00   5751 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2023-MSS-RES-00875 11/8/2024 2,071.00   1705-A SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2023-MSS-RES-00929 11/8/2024 2,071.00   1705-H SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00395 11/8/2024 2,071.00   1130-I CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00405 11/8/2024 2,071.00   1130-A CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00096 12/31/2024 2,071.00   2775-A RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00565 1/24/2025 2,071.00   5827 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-00469 2/7/2025 2,071.00   5843 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-01517 5/13/2025 2,071.00   2773-A RUGER RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2024-MSS-RES-01518 5/13/2025 2,071.00   2773-B RUGER RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2025-MSS-SWR-00132 5/16/2025 2,071.00   10344 CONTERRA DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2025-MSS-SWR-00165 5/19/2025 2,071.00   4850 MULLAN RD FINELINE TERRAIN AND EXCAVATING 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        
2025-MSS-RES-00540 6/26/2025 2,071.00   5784 HORN RD JAX BUILDERS LLC 2,071.00      112.66       20.30     1,194.35      475.50       268.19        

-            -         -               -             -              

51,775.00    2,816.56    507.40   29,858.64    11,887.54  6,704.86     



Residential 1700-1799 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.52% 1.01% 58.42% 22.41% 12.64%
2024-MSS-RES-00410 7/30/2024 2,162.00   2504 BELT BUCKLE WAY LM COX INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00531 9/12/2024 2,162.00   5295 REMINGTON DR LM COX INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00492 10/8/2024 2,162.00   5811 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00513 10/8/2024 2,162.00   5727 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00602 10/8/2024 2,162.00   5803 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00564 1/24/2025 2,162.00   5835 HORN RD HAYDEN HOMES LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01522 2/14/2025 2,162.00   7204 SHAVER DR MCCALL HOMES MISSOULA LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01521 2/18/2025 2,162.00   7206 SHAVER DR MCCALL HOMES MISSOULA LLC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01388 2/21/2025 2,071.00   945 ROLLINS ST SILVERFERN 2,071.00      114.32       20.92      1,209.88      464.11       261.77        
2024-MSS-RES-01523 2/25/2025 2,071.00   7202 SHAVER DR MCCALL HOMES MISSOULA LLC 2,071.00      114.32       20.92      1,209.88      464.11       261.77        
2023-MSS-RES-00501 2/26/2025 2,071.00   2750-B RIATA RD BEAUCHAMP CONSTRUCTION INC 2,071.00      114.32       20.92      1,209.88      464.11       261.77        
2025-MSS-RES-00129 4/7/2025 2,071.00   7212 SHAVER DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 2,071.00      114.32       20.92      1,209.88      464.11       261.77        
2024-MSS-RES-01398 4/7/2025 2,162.00   1730-C TRAIL ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01399 4/7/2025 2,162.00   1730-B TRAIL ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01400 4/7/2025 2,162.00   1730-A TRAIL ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01401 4/7/2025 2,162.00   120-E GARFIELD ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01402 4/7/2025 2,071.00   120-D GARFIELD ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,071.00      114.32       20.92      1,209.88      464.11       261.77        
2024-MSS-RES-01403 4/7/2025 2,162.00   120-C GARFIELD ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01404 4/7/2025 2,162.00   120-B GARFIELD ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01405 4/7/2025 2,162.00   120-A GARFIELD ST HOYT HOMES, INC 2,162.00      119.34       21.84      1,263.04      484.50       273.28        
2025-MSS-RES-00192 4/14/2025 91.00        803 A SCHILLING ST STRUCTURE WEST 91.00            5.02           0.92        53.16            20.39         11.50          

-             -          -               -             -              

42,876.00    2,366.76    433.05    25,048.16    9,608.51    5,419.53     



Residential 1800-1899 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.61% 0.99% 59.12% 21.92% 12.36%
2024-MSS-RES-00094 7/1/2024 2,162.00    2210 S 12TH ST W SOLAR PLEXUS LLC 2,162.00     121.29       21.40         1,278.17    473.91       267.22       
2024-MSS-RES-00095 7/2/2024 2,162.00    2214 S 12TH ST W SOLAR PLEXUS LLC 2,162.00     121.29       21.40         1,278.17    473.91       267.22       
2024-MSS-RES-00082 7/10/2024 2,162.00    2216 S 12TH ST W SOLAR PLEXUS LLC 2,162.00     121.29       21.40         1,278.17    473.91       267.22       
2024-MSS-RES-00093 7/11/2024 2,162.00    2212 S 12TH ST W SOLAR PLEXUS LLC 2,162.00     121.29       21.40         1,278.17    473.91       267.22       
2025-MSS-SWR-00039 2/28/2025 2,162.00    8846 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,162.00     121.29       21.40         1,278.17    473.91       267.22       

-             -             -             -             -             

10,810.00   606.44       107.02       6,390.87    2,369.55    1,336.12    



Residential 1900-1999 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.65% 1.02% 59.75% 21.48% 12.10%
2024-MSS-RES-00392 7/10/2024 2,162.00   2271 DEPOT WAY EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00387 7/11/2024 2,162.00   2259 DEPOT WAY EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2023-MSS-RES-00202 11/1/2024 2,162.00   5425 REMINGTON DR HOYT HOMES INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00897 12/11/2024 2,162.00   2531 DRAKE LN EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00568 12/12/2024 2,162.00   4380-D BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00570 12/12/2024 2,162.00   4380-C BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00571 12/12/2024 2,162.00   4380-B BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00101 12/16/2024 2,162.00   1633-F SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00104 12/16/2024 2,162.00   1633-C SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00105 12/16/2024 2,162.00   1633-B SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-00106 12/16/2024 2,162.00   1633-A SHINDIG DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2025-MSS-SWR-00038 2/28/2025 2,162.00   8824 SANTA ANITA RD GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2025-MSS-RES-00045 3/12/2025 2,162.00   2420 BELT BUCKLE WAY OWNER 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2025-MSS-SWR-00130 5/16/2025 2,162.00   10347 DUFFERIN DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2025-MSS-RES-00239 5/30/2025 2,162.00   4449 HARRISON SCOTT DR GARY NASH CONSTRUCTION INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        
2024-MSS-RES-01310 6/5/2025 2,162.00   2778 PANIOLO PL LM COX INC 2,162.00    122.15       22.05     1,291.80      464.40       261.60        

-             -         -               -             -              

34,592.00 1,954.45    352.84   20,668.72    7,430.36    4,185.63     



Residential 2000-2099 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.56% 1.02% 58.91% 22.08% 12.43%
2024-MSS-RES-00108 7/3/2024 2,335.00   7026 MAX DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2023-MSS-RES-00925 11/8/2024 2,335.00   1705-D SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2023-MSS-RES-00926 11/8/2024 2,335.00   1705-E SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2024-MSS-RES-00400 11/8/2024 2,335.00   1130-F CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2024-MSS-RES-00401 11/8/2024 2,335.00   1130-E CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2024-MSS-RES-00402 11/8/2024 2,335.00   1130-D CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2025-MSS-SWR-00036 2/28/2025 2,335.00   8792 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           
2025-MSS-RES-00296 6/13/2025 2,335.00   7112 HELENKA ROSE DR OWNER 2,335.00     129.83    23.82     1,375.55    515.57       290.24           

-          -         -             -             -                 

18,680.00   1,038.61 190.54   11,004.39 4,124.54    2,321.92        



Residential 2100-2199 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.61% 1.01% 59.45% 21.71% 12.22%
2024-MSS-RES-00408 7/17/2024 2,335.00  4360 BANTRY CT EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-00624 10/24/2024 2,335.00  5760 HORN RD SHELTER WEST CONSTRUCTION INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2023-MSS-RES-00918 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1705-B SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2023-MSS-RES-00924 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1705-C SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2023-MSS-RES-00927 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1705-F SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2023-MSS-RES-00928 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1705-G SCOTT ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-00398 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1130-H CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-00399 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1130-G CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-00403 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1130-C CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-00404 11/8/2024 2,335.00  1130-B CHARLO ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-01357 2/20/2025 2,335.00  5252-A GINGER QUILL RD HOYT HOMES INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-01358 2/20/2025 2,335.00  5252-B GINGER QUILL RD HOYT HOMES INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2025-MSS-SWR-00013 2/28/2025 2,335.00  8891 SANTA ANITA RD GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-01289 3/10/2025 2,335.00  5236-A GINGER QUILL RD STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2024-MSS-RES-01290 3/10/2025 2,335.00  5236-B GINGER QUILL RD STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        
2025-MSS-SWR-00125 5/21/2025 2,335.00  2414 PALE EVENING CT BIG SKY EXCAVATING 2,335.00      130.99       23.58     1,388.16    506.93       285.34        

-             -         -             -             -              

37,360.00    2,095.90    377.34   22,210.52  8,110.86    4,565.39     



Residential 2200-2299 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.65% 1.04% 59.96% 21.34% 12.01%
2024-MSS-RES-00174 8/27/2024 2,335.00     5455 REMINGTON DR HOYT HOMES INC 2,335.00      131.93     24.28      1,400.07      498.29       280.43         
2024-MSS-RES-00471 9/9/2024 2,407.00     2736 PANIOLO PL OWNER 2,407.00      136.00     25.03      1,443.24      513.65       289.08         
2024-MSS-RES-00062 9/12/2024 2,407.00     5465 REMINGTON DR HOYT HOMES INC 2,407.00      136.00     25.03      1,443.24      513.65       289.08         
REFUND 11/26/2024 (2,407.00)    (2,407.00)     (136.00)    (25.03)    (1,443.24)     (513.65)      (289.08)       
2024-MSS-SWR-00873 1/6/2025 2,407.00     717 SPEEDWAY AVE TRENCHLESS SOLUTIONS 2,407.00      136.00     25.03      1,443.24      513.65       289.08         
REFUND 1/14/2025 (2,407.00)    (2,407.00)     (136.00)    (25.03)    (1,443.24)     (513.65)      (289.08)       
2024-MSS-RES-01389 2/21/2025 2,335.00     210 W HARLEM ST SILVERFERN 2,335.00      131.93     24.28      1,400.07      498.29       280.43         
2025-MSS-SWR-00034 2/28/2025 2,407.00     8796 SANTA ANITA RD GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,407.00      136.00     25.03      1,443.24      513.65       289.08         
2025-MSS-RES-00062 4/25/2025 2,551.00     4479 CHRISTIAN DR COPPER KING BUILDERS, LLC 2,551.00      144.13     26.53      1,529.58      544.38       306.38         
2025-MSS-RES-00378 6/16/2025 2,335.00     725 TURNER ST SILVERFERN 2,335.00      131.93     24.28      1,400.07      498.29       280.43         
2025-MSS-RES-00018 6/26/2025 2,407.00     7830 PARKER LEE CT STRONG POINT CONSTRUCTION 2,407.00      136.00     25.03      1,443.24      513.65       289.08         

-           -          -               -             -               

16,777.00    947.90     174.48    10,059.49    3,580.21    2,014.92      



Residential 2300-2399 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.71% 1.02% 60.43% 21.01% 11.83%
2024-MSS-RES-01077 10/31/2024 2,407.00   5818 HORN RD STRATFORD INC 2,407.00     137.44      24.55    1,454.55     505.71       284.75        
2025-MSS-SWR-00124 5/21/2025 2,407.00   2426 PALE EVENING CT BIG SKY EXCAVATING 2,407.00     137.44      24.55    1,454.55     505.71       284.75        

-           -        -             -             -              

4,814.00     274.88      49.10    2,909.10     1,011.42    569.50        



Residential 2400-2499 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.77% 1.05% 60.83% 20.70% 11.65%
2024-MSS-RES-00812 12/10/2024 861.00      2333 PARK ST KOACH CONSTRUCTION 861.00    49.68   9.04       523.75    178.23  100.31           
2022-MSS-RES-00764 4/4/2025 2,407.00   2760 PANIOLO PL KLEIN CONSTRUCTION 2,407.00 138.88 25.27     1,464.18 498.25  280.42           

-       -         -          -        -                 

3,268.00 188.56 34.31     1,987.92 676.48  380.72           



Residential 2500-2599 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.66% 1.02% 60.11% 21.27% 11.94%
2024-MSS-SWR-00811 12/19/2024 2,551.00   1023 PALE MORNING CT BIG SKY EXCAVATING 2,551.00      144.39   26.02     1,533.41    542.60       304.59           
2024-MSS-SWR-00812 12/19/2024 2,551.00   10236 PALE MORNING CT BIG SKY EXCAVATING 2,551.00      144.39   26.02     1,533.41    542.60       304.59           
2025-MSS-SWR-00037 2/28/2025 2,551.00   8821 CHURCHILL DOWNS DR GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,551.00      144.39   26.02     1,533.41    542.60       304.59           
2024-MSS-RES-00723 6/26/2025 2,551.00   4485 HARRISON SCOTT DR BASOLO HOMES 2,551.00      144.39   26.02     1,533.41    542.60       304.59           

10,204.00  577.55  104.08  6,133.62  2,170.39  1,218.36      



Residential 2600-2699 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.72% 1.05% 60.46% 20.99% 11.78%
2024-MSS-SWR-00570 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9685-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00639 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9684-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00640 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9643-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00641 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9675-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00642 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9674-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00643 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9662-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00644 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9659-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00645 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9652-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00646 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9640-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00647 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9625-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00648 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9624-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00649 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9613-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00650 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9612-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00651 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9601-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00652 8/28/2024 2,551.00   960-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00653 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9589-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00654 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9588-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00655 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9577-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00656 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9576-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00657 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9565-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00658 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9564-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00659 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9553-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00660 8/28/2024 2,551.00   9552-A/B LIAM LP GOLD PEAK EXCAVATING LLP 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-RES-00444 9/24/2024 448.00      327 S EASY ST MIKE MCVICKER CONSTRUCTION 448.00       25.63       4.70        270.86       94.04         52.77             
2024-MSS-RES-01304 12/27/2024 2,551.00   2520 WYLIE AVE CONFLUENCE CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00780 1/16/2025 2,551.00   10291 SIENNA LP GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           
2024-MSS-SWR-00781 2/14/2025 2,551.00   10305 SIENNA LP GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,551.00    145.92     26.79      1,542.33    535.45       300.51           

-           -         -             -             -                 

66,774.00  3,819.47  701.13    40,371.56  14,015.86  7,865.98        



Residential 2700-2799 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.74% 1.03% 60.85% 20.74% 11.64%
2025-MSS-RES-00008 3/27/2025 2,610.00  7837 PARKER LEE CT LEVCHENKO CONTRACTING PLUMBING 2,610.00    149.81    26.88    1,588.19    541.31       303.80        
2025-MSS-RES-00186 4/24/2025 2,551.00  7109 HELENKA ROSE DR O & O BUILDERS LLC 2,551.00    146.43    26.28    1,552.28    529.08       296.94        

-          -        -             -             -              

5,161.00    296.24    53.16    3,140.47    1,070.39    600.74        



Residential 2800-2899 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.79% 1.06% 61.16% 20.49% 11.50%
2024-MSS-SWR-00760 11/13/2024 2,610.00 10223 PALE MORNING CT BAER CONCRETE INC 2,610.00    151.12       27.67         1,596.28    534.79       300.15       
2024-MSS-SWR-00761 11/13/2024 2,610.00 10227 PALE MORNING CT BAER CONCRETE INC 2,610.00    151.12       27.67         1,596.28    534.79       300.15       
2024-MSS-RES-00811 12/5/2024 2,610.00 1195 COACHMAN WAY STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,610.00    151.12       27.67         1,596.28    534.79       300.15       
2024-MSS-RES-01173 12/5/2024 59.00      240 FAIRVIEW AVE ROYAL POINT CONSTRUCTION 59.00         3.42           0.63           36.08         12.09         6.79           
2025-MSS-RES-00172 6/4/2025 2,610.00 4411 HARRISON SCOTT DR SPOTTED PONY CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,610.00    151.12       27.67         1,596.28    534.79       300.15       

-             -             -             -             -             

10,499.00  607.89       111.29       6,421.19    2,151.25    1,207.39    



Residential 2900-2999 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.82% 1.05% 61.48% 20.27% 11.38%
2024-MSS-RES-00290 7/16/2024 618.00      255 W SUSSEX AVE AYERS CONSTRUCTION 618.00         35.97         6.49       379.94         125.27       70.33          
2024-MSS-RES-00365 7/16/2024 5,017.00   511 SHERWOOD STAPTS A/B SILVERFERN 5,017.00      291.99       52.68     3,084.46      1,016.95    570.93        
2024-MSS-RES-00503 9/11/2024 2,610.00   4346 CHRISTIAN DR STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,610.00      151.90       27.41     1,604.63      529.05       297.02        
2023-MSS-RES-00761 10/2/2024 2,666.00   5422 CANYON RIVER RD SAPPHIRE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,666.00      155.16       27.99     1,639.05      540.40       303.39        
2025-MSS-RES-00134 4/17/2025 2,610.00   7149 HELENKA ROSE DR TWITE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,610.00      151.90       27.41     1,604.63      529.05       297.02        
2025-MSS-SWR-00110 4/18/2025 2,666.00   10525 ROYAL COACHMAN DR CURTIS MATTHEW 2,666.00      155.16       27.99     1,639.05      540.40       303.39        
2025-MSS-RES-00132 4/22/2025 2,610.00   7113 HELENKA ROSE DR O & O BUILDERS LLC 2,610.00      151.90       27.41     1,604.63      529.05       297.02        
2025-MSS-RES-00127 6/2/2025 2,610.00   1165 COACHMAN WAY STRAIGHT LINE CONSTRUCTION INC 2,610.00      151.90       27.41     1,604.63      529.05       297.02        

-             -         -               -             -              

21,407.00    1,245.89    224.77   13,161.02    4,339.20    2,436.12     



Residential 3000-3099 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.84% 1.04% 61.82% 20.05% 11.25%
2024-MSS-RES-00288 8/8/2024 2,666.00  7092 GUINEVERE DR LEVCHENKO CONTRACTING PLUMBING 2,666.00      155.69   27.73     1,648.12      534.53       299.93        
2024-MSS-RES-01532 2/12/2025 2,666.00  3232 CUMMINS WAY OWNER 2,666.00      155.69   27.73     1,648.12      534.53       299.93        
2024-MSS-RES-01331 3/14/2025 2,666.00  4360 HARRISON SCOTT DR MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,666.00      155.69   27.73     1,648.12      534.53       299.93        
2025-MSS-RES-00128 6/3/2025 2,666.00  1180 COACHMAN WAY 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 2,666.00      155.69   27.73     1,648.12      534.53       299.93        
2025-MSS-RES-00344 6/18/2025 2,666.00  7157 HELENKA ROSE DR TWITE BROTHERS CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,666.00      155.69   27.73     1,648.12      534.53       299.93        
2025-MSS-RES-00395 6/24/2025 2,939.00  5414 CREEL CT GOODEN CONSTRUCTION INC 2,939.00      171.64   30.57     1,816.89      589.27       330.64        

-         -         -               -             -              

16,269.00    950.11   169.20   10,057.50    3,261.93    1,830.26     



Residential 3100-3199 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.86% 1.07% 62.09% 19.84% 11.14%
2023-MSS-RES-00813 7/26/2024 2,902.00      5530 HORN RD JACOBSON ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING INC 2,902.00    170.06     31.05    1,801.85    575.76       323.28        
2024-MSS-SWR-00600 8/21/2024 2,902.00      10595 ROYAL COACHMAN DR ALPINE EXCAVATION LLC 2,902.00    170.06     31.05    1,801.85    575.76       323.28        
2024-MSS-RES-01322 12/4/2024 2,746.00      505 SIMONS DR OWNER 2,746.00    160.92     29.38    1,704.99    544.81       305.90        

-           -        -             -             -              

8,550.00    501.03     91.49    5,308.70    1,696.32    952.47        



Residential >3200 
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.86% 1.07% 62.09% 19.84% 11.14%
2023-MSS-RES-00728 7/23/2024 2,828.00  7044 GUINEVERE DR OWNER 2,828.00      165.72       30.26        1,755.91      561.08        315.04        
2024-MSS-RES-00589 8/29/2024 2,939.00  8162 RANCH CLUB RD JDA CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-00107 9/11/2024 2,746.00  4396 HARRISON SCOTT DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 2,746.00      160.92       29.38        1,704.99      544.81        305.90        
2024-MSS-RES-00632 9/11/2024 2,939.00  4343 HARRISON SCOTT DR HUGHES CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-00633 10/1/2024 2,939.00  219 DEAN STONE DR CORNERSTONE INC 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-00931 10/7/2024 2,939.00  8175 RANCH CLUB RD OWNER 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-00772 10/16/2024 2,902.00  4416 CHRISTIAN DR OWNER 2,902.00      170.06       31.05        1,801.85      575.76        323.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00717 10/24/2024 2,902.00  2735 PANIOLO PL LM COX INC 2,902.00      170.06       31.05        1,801.85      575.76        323.28        
2024-MSS-RES-00818 11/15/2024 2,939.00  4434 HARRISON SCOTT DR 3GEN BUILDERS LLC 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-01260 11/25/2024 2,746.00  4429 HARRISON SCOTT DR HUGHES CONSTRUCTION LLC 2,746.00      160.92       29.38        1,704.99      544.81        305.90        
2024-MSS-SWR-00779 12/6/2024 2,828.00  10285 SIENNA LP GRANT CREEK EXCAVATING 2,828.00      165.72       30.26        1,755.91      561.08        315.04        
2024-MSS-SWR-00793 12/19/2024 2,939.00  9530 MAHLUM LANE BIG SKY EXCAVATING 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-01390 12/20/2024 2,902.00  6814 SOPHIE DR GLACIER ROOFING AND CONSTRUCTION 2,902.00      170.06       31.05        1,801.85      575.76        323.28        
2023-MSS-RES-00906 12/30/2024 2,939.00  6760 SAWYER CT V & A CONSTRUCTION 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2024-MSS-RES-01282 1/7/2025 388.00     515 UNIVERSITY AVE JM MORAN & COMPANY INC 388.00         22.74         4.15          240.91         76.98          43.22          
2024-MSS-RES-01323 2/24/2025 2,939.00  5506 CATTLE DR PEAK CONSTRUCTION INC 2,939.00      172.23       31.45        1,824.83      583.10        327.40        
2025-MSS-RES-00025 4/8/2025 2,746.00  7061 GUINEVERE DR MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,746.00      160.92       29.38        1,704.99      544.81        305.90        
2025-MSS-RES-00305 6/30/2025 2,746.00  1128 BANDMANN TRL EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 2,746.00      160.92       29.38        1,704.99      544.81        305.90        

-             -            -               -              -              

49,246.00    2,885.82    526.93      30,576.84    9,770.41     5,486.00     



Residential All other housing  
Fire Police Road Parks Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 5.47% 1.03% 58.08% 22.66% 12.76%
2024-MSS-COM-00045 7/3/2024 20,006.00    1910 GOLDENROD LN HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00074 7/16/2024 20,006.00    1970 GOLDENROD LN HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00081 7/26/2024 7,364.00      2080 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7,364.00        402.81         75.85         4,277.01        1,668.68        939.65           
2024-MSS-COM-00082 7/26/2024 11,046.00    2090 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11,046.00      604.22         113.77       6,415.52        2,503.02        1,409.47        
2024-MSS-COM-00083 7/26/2024 7,364.00      4225 O'LEARY ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 7,364.00        402.81         75.85         4,277.01        1,668.68        939.65           
2024-MSS-COM-00084 7/26/2024 11,046.00    4265 O'LEARY ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 11,046.00      604.22         113.77       6,415.52        2,503.02        1,409.47        
2024-MSS-COM-00086 7/26/2024 20,006.00    2150 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00089 7/26/2024 20,006.00    2130 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00090 7/26/2024 20,006.00    2120 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00091 7/26/2024 20,006.00    2110 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00093 7/26/2024 20,006.00    2115 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00088 8/12/2024 20,006.00    4385 O'LEARY ST HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00092 8/12/2024 20,006.00    2125 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-COM-00124 9/12/2024 289,035.00  1450 ARTHUR AVE DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 289,035.00    15,810.21    2,977.06    167,871.53    65,495.33      36,880.87      
2024-MSS-RES-00218 9/12/2024 2,776.00      928 COOLEY ST APTS A & B MCELMURRY HOMES INC 2,776.00        151.85         28.59         1,612.30        629.04           354.22           
2024-MSS-COM-00085 10/4/2024 20,006.00    2160 SAGEBRUSH RD HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 20,006.00      1,094.33      206.06       11,619.48      4,533.36        2,552.77        
2024-MSS-SWR-00750 11/1/2024 15,548.00    6820 VENTURE WAY PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION INC 15,548.00      850.48         160.14       9,030.28        3,523.18        1,983.92        
2024-MSS-SWR-00751 11/4/2024 5,832.96      6820 VENTURE WAY PROSPECT CONSTRUCTION INC 5,832.96        319.06         60.08         3,387.78        1,321.75        744.29           
2023-MSS-COM-00338 11/8/2024 19,104.00    1140 CHARLO ST#101 HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 19,104.00      1,044.99      196.77       11,095.60      4,328.97        2,437.67        
2023-MSS-COM-00339 11/8/2024 23,268.00    1120 CHARLO ST#101 HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 23,268.00      1,272.76      239.66       13,514.05      5,272.53        2,969.00        
2024-MSS-COM-00101 11/12/2024 23,472.00    1335 MONTANA ST DRAKE LEMM CONSTRUCTION INC 23,472.00      1,283.92      241.76       13,632.54      5,318.76        2,995.03        
2024-MSS-COM-00187 11/12/2024 18,552.00    810 COOLEY ST HOYT HOMES INC 18,552.00      1,014.79      191.09       10,775.00      4,203.88        2,367.24        
2024-MSS-COM-00167 11/14/2024 25,458.00    2405 ARCADIA DR EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 25,458.00      1,392.55      262.22       14,786.01      5,768.78        3,248.44        
2024-MSS-COM-00156 11/27/2024 9,703.00      1741 S 14TH ST OWNER 9,703.00        530.75         99.94         5,635.50        2,198.70        1,238.10        
2022-MSS-COM-00259 12/6/2024 7,269.00      1546 S 5TH ST W STRAIGHTEDGE CONSTRUCTION LLC 7,269.00        397.61         74.87         4,221.84        1,647.16        927.52           
2024-MSS-COM-00240 3/7/2025 6,184.00      4962 ENGLAND BLVDAPT 102 NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 6,184.00        338.26         63.70         3,591.67        1,401.29        789.08           
2024-MSS-COM-00225 3/7/2025 6,184.00      4982 ENGLAND BLVD#102 NORTHWEST COMMUNITY BUILDERS, LLC 6,184.00        338.26         63.70         3,591.67        1,401.29        789.08           
2023-MSS-COM-00169 3/21/2025 13,736.00    7185 BROOKE LYNN CT OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION COMPNAY 13,736.00      751.36         141.48       7,977.87        3,112.58        1,752.71        
2023-MSS-COM-00269 3/21/2025 13,736.00    7179 BROOKE LYNN CT OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION COMPNAY 13,736.00      751.36         141.48       7,977.87        3,112.58        1,752.71        
2023-MSS-COM-00270 3/21/2025 13,736.00    7197 BROOKE LYNN CT OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION COMPNAY 13,736.00      751.36         141.48       7,977.87        3,112.58        1,752.71        
2024-MSS-COM-00005 3/21/2025 13,736.00    7191 BROOKE LYNN CT OSELLAME CONSTRUCTION COMPNAY 13,736.00      751.36         141.48       7,977.87        3,112.58        1,752.71        
2024-MSS-COM-00127 3/25/2025 64,628.00    5378 ELYN LP AULTCO CONSTRUCTION INC 64,628.00      3,535.15      665.67       37,535.94      14,644.70      8,246.53        
2024-MSS-COM-00137 3/25/2025 64,628.00    5377 ELYN LP AULTCO CONSTRUCTION INC 64,628.00      3,535.15      665.67       37,535.94      14,644.70      8,246.53        
2025-MSS-SWR-00111 4/3/2025 6,005.00      446 MICHIGAN AVE R & L LITE EXCAVATION 6,005.00        328.47         61.85         3,487.70        1,360.73        766.24           

-               -             -                 -                 -                 

879,470.96    48,107.06    9,058.55    510,796.73    199,288.12    112,220.49    



COMMERCIAL 
IMPACT FEES



Office/Institutional 25,000 sf or less
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 9.29% 1.57% 71.11% 18.03%
2024-MSS-COM-00139 8/26/2024 29,316.34 1635 RUSSELL ST MARTEL CONSTRUCTION INC 29,316.34    2,723.49    460.27       20,846.85    5,285.74        
2024-MSS-COM-00149 12/23/2024 896.60      700 SOUTH AVE W MAURER CONSTRUCTION LLC 896.60         83.29         14.08         637.57         161.66           
2024-MSS-COM-00144 3/20/2025 32,091.00 2845 FT MISSOULA RD JACKSON CONTRACTOR GROUP INC 32,091.00    2,981.25    503.83       22,819.91    5,786.01        
2025-MSS-COM-00021 5/28/2025 12,377.00 2945 EXPO PKWY JACKSON CONTRACTOR GROUP INC 12,377.00    1,149.82    194.32       8,801.28      2,231.57        

-             -             -               -                 

74,680.94    6,937.86    1,172.49    53,105.62    13,464.97      



Com/Shopping Center  50,000 sf or less
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 3.69% 0.86% 88.29% 7.16%
2024-MSS-COM-00078 7/26/2024 5,686.83    2175 SAGEBRUSH DR HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5,686.83      209.84       48.91      5,020.90      407.18      
2023-MSS-COM-00326 8/12/2024 32,703.00  3603 UNION PACIFIC ST WARWICK CONSTRUCTION INC 32,703.00    1,206.74    281.25    28,873.48    2,341.53   
2024-MSS-SWR-00668 9/20/2024 17,442.43  7605 PONTRELLI PL KNIFE RIVER 17,442.43    643.63       150.00    15,399.92    1,248.88   
2024-MSS-SWR-00865 3/7/2025 14,384.00  9405 FUTURITY DR RLC ENTERPRISE 14,384.00    530.77       123.70    12,699.63    1,029.89   
2025-MSS-COM-00078 6/16/2025 41,608.70  6725 BUTLER CREEK RDSTE A YOUNGREN CONSTRUCTION 41,608.70    1,535.36    357.83    36,736.32    2,979.18   

-             -          -               -            

111,824.96  4,126.34    961.69    98,730.26    8,006.67   



Light Industrial
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 12.33% 0.91% 62.79% 23.97%
2024-MSS-COM-00072 9/27/2024 9,888.00     6700 BUTLER CREEK RD JACKSON CONTRACTOR GROUP INC 9,888.00       1,219.19     89.98         6,208.68      2,370.15     
2025-MSS-COM-00080 6/16/2025 1,360.83     6745 BUTLER CREEK RD YOUNGREN CONSTRUCTION 1,360.83       167.79        12.38         854.47         326.19        

-             -             -               -              

$ 11,248.83 $ 1,386.98 $ 102.36 $ 7,063.14 $ 2,696.34



Warehousing
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 3.69% 0.86% 88.29% 7.16%
2024-MSS-COM-00079 7/26/2024 5,685.60     2175 SAGEBRUSH DR HEADWATERS CONSTRUCTION COMPANY 5,685.60       209.80       48.90         5,019.82       407.09         
2024-MSS-COM-00317 3/24/2025 19,776.00   400 KNOWLES ST DICK ANDERSON CONSTRUCTION 19,776.00     729.73       170.07       17,460.23     1,415.96      

-             -             -                -               

$ 25,461.60 $ 939.53 $ 218.97 $ 22,480.05 $ 1,823.05



Lodging
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 3.69% 0.86% 88.29% 7.16%
2023-MSS-COM-00173 6/3/2025 251,228.00   3125 EXPO PKWY TCK HOSPITALITY, LLC 251,228.00     9,270.31    2,160.56    221,809.21     17,987.92     

-             -             -                  -               

251,228.00     9,270.31    2,160.56    221,809.21     17,987.92     



Manufacturing
Fire Police Road Com Serv

Permit Date Total Address Name Total 3.69% 0.86% 88.29% 7.16%
2024-MSS-COM-00151 10/4/2024 29,664.00   3719 GRANT CREEK RD EDGELL BUILDING AND DEVELOPMENT INC 29,664.00    1,094.60    255.11    26,190.35    2,123.94      

-             -          -               -               

29,664.00    1,094.60    255.11    26,190.35    2,123.94      
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